

NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED



(Formerly known as NITIN ALLOYS GLOBAL LIMITED)

CIN No.: L65990MH1982PLC028822

Corporate Office: Prestige Precinct, 3rd Floor, Almeida Road, Thane (West) - 400 601. INDIA.
Tel.: 022-2598 5900 ● Email: finance@nitincastings.com ● Website: www.nitincastings.com

To, Corporate Relationship Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting for approving Sub Division of Equity Shares.

Ref: Company Name: NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED,

Scrip Code: 508875 ISIN No. INE861H01012

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to intimate you that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday**, 14th **January**, 2019, at 10.00 a.m. at the corporate office of the Company, to consider the following business:

- To take note, review and sign the minutes of the previous meeting of Board of Directors;
- 2. To take note of minutes of previous meeting of Audit Committee;
- To take note of minutes of previous meeting of Stakeholders/ Share transfer Grievance
 Committee;
- To approve the Sub Division of the Equity Shares of the Company.
- 5. To fix the Record date for Sub Division of Equity Shares.
- 6. To approve alteration of Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association.
- 7. To consider proposal of resolutions for shareholders approval, through postal ballot.
- To consider and fix the dates for the closing of Register of Members and Transfer Books.
- 9. Re-naming the Stakeholders Grievance Committee as "Stakeholders Grievance & Share Transfer Committee" and re-structuring its Scope of work. Rights and Powers regarding the Sub Division of shares will be given to the same Committee.

- 10. To Appoint a Scrutinizer for the process of postal ballot
- 11. Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

Further, as per Company's code of conduct for prevention of Insider trading, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the company shall remain closed for all the Designated Employees and Director's from 10th January, 2019 till 48 hours after the conclusion of the Board meeting.

Kindly take it on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED

NIRMAL BHAGIRATHPRASAD KED

DIRECTOR

(DIN NO. 00050769)